Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 6 - July 12

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$54,258,422.95
$49,289,793.01
$583,173.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,385,456.94
$1,491,055.38
$175,418.27
$219,272.85
$526,254.82
$254.05

2,466

$98,345,591.00
$89,892,096.42
$1,455,532.04
$0.00

$0.00
$6,997,962.54
$2,379,307.27
$279,918.50
$349,898.13
$839,755.51
$343.32

2,912

$77,266,622.10
$69,989,449.67
$1,056,373.65
$0.00

$0.00
$6,220,798.78
$2,115,071.57
$248,831.96
$311,039.93
$746,495.85
$314.58

2,825
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$98,282,973.74
$89,179,571.43
$911,976.24
$0.00

$0.00
$8,191,426.07
$2,785,084.89
$327,657.02
$409,571.32
$982,971.10
$276.81

2,466

$182,517,889.96
$166,622,721.08
$2,833,947.39
$0.00

$0.00
$13,061,221.49
$4,440,815.32
$522,448.86
$653,061.08
$1,567,346.58
$373.79

2,912

$145,269,216.30
$131,566,780.80
$2,333,517.75
$0.00

$0.00
$11,368,917.75
$3,865,432.02
$454,756.72
$568,445.88
$1,364,270.13
$335.02

2,828

$98,282,973.74
$89,179,571.43
$911,976.24
$0.00

$0.00
$8,191,426.07
$2,785,084.89
$327,657.02
$409,571.32
$982,971.10

$182,517,889.96
$166,622,721.08
$2,833,947.39
$0.00

$0.00
$13,061,221.49
$4,440,815.32
$522,448.86
$653,061.08
$1,567,346.58

$145,269,216.30
$131,566,780.80
$2,333,517.75
$0.00

$0.00
$11,368,917.75
$3,865,432.02
$454,756.72
$568,445.88
$1,364,270.13



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 6 - July 12

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$45,954,382.16
$41,792,920.82
$442,557.22
$0.00

$0.00
$3,718,904.12
$1,264,427.40
$148,756.18
$185,945.20
$446,268.50
$265.71

1,999

$90,831,310.07
$84,040,630.40
$0.00
$1,478,831.18
$0.00
$6,790,679.67
$2,308,831.09
$271,627.18
$339,533.99
$814,881.56
$258.83

3,748

$46,078,204.98
$42,265,743.14
$698,886.80
$0.00

$0.00
$3,113,575.04
$1,058,615.52
$124,543.01
$155,678.76
$373,629.01
$177.85

2,501
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$85,342,497.45
$77,705,587.76
$782,597.95
$0.00

$0.00
$6,854,311.74
$2,330,466.00
$274,172.48
$342,715.58
$822,517.42
$285.88

1,998

$168,449,935.21
$155,949,099.47
$0.00
$2,652,747.61
$0.00
$12,500,835.74
$4,250,284.16
$500,033.40
$625,041.79
$1,500,100.27
$277.94

3,748

$83,002,291.49
$75,856,043.48
$1,141,945.80
$0.00

$0.00
$6,004,302.21
$2,041,462.75
$240,172.09
$300,215.12
$720,516.28
$200.06

2,501

$85,342,497.45
$77,705,587.76
$782,597.95
$0.00

$0.00
$6,854,311.74
$2,330,466.00
$274,172.48
$342,715.58
$822,517.42

$168,449,935.21
$155,949,099.47
$0.00
$2,652,747.61
$0.00
$12,500,835.74
$4,250,284.16
$500,033.40
$625,041.79
$1,500,100.27

$83,002,291.49
$75,856,043.48
$1,141,945.80
$0.00

$0.00
$6,004,302.21
$2,041,462.75
$240,172.09
$300,215.12
$720,516.28
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 6 - July 12

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$61,643,584.38
$56,061,979.16
$748,142.93
$0.00

$0.00
$4,833,462.29
$1,643,377.18
$193,338.49
$241,673.13
$580,015.47
$298.27

2,315

$64,417,880.38
$59,144,203.17
$937,012.50
$0.00

$0.00
$4,336,664.71
$1,474,466.00
$173,466.60
$216,833.24
$520,399.77
$206.51

3,000

$538,795,998.02
$492,476,815.79
$5,921,678.14
$1,478,831.18
$0.00
$40,397,504.09
$13,735,151.41
$1,615,900.19
$2,019,875.23
$4,847,700.49
$265.14

21,766
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$113,700,887.14
$103,354,127.60
$1,364,457.50
$0.00

$0.00
$8,982,302.04
$3,053,982.68
$359,292.08
$449,115.11
$1,077,876.24
$323.34

2,315

$121,660,488.03
$111,660,779.00
$1,807,242.05
$0.00

$0.00
$8,192,466.98
$2,785,438.78
$327,698.69
$409,623.35
$983,096.05
$227.57

3,000

$998,226,179.32
$911,894,710.62
$11,175,684.68
$2,652,747.61
$0.00
$75,155,784.02
$25,552,966.60
$3,006,231.34
$3,757,789.23
$9,018,694.07
$287.72

21,768

$113,700,887.14
$103,354,127.60
$1,364,457.50
$0.00

$0.00
$8,982,302.04
$3,053,982.68
$359,292.08
$449,115.11
$1,077,876.24

$121,660,488.03
$111,660,779.00
$1,807,242.05
$0.00

$0.00
$8,192,466.98
$2,785,438.78
$327,698.69
$409,623.35
$983,096.05

$998,226,179.32
$911,894,710.62
$11,175,684.68
$2,652,747.61
$0.00
$75,155,784.02
$25,552,966.60
$3,006,231.34
$3,757,789.23
$9,018,694.07
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Gaming Revenues

Week of July 2009 2009/2010
July 6 - July 12 Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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