



### **Gaming Revenues**

Mohegan Sun         Wagers       \$54,258,422.95       \$98,282,973.74       \$98,282,973.74         Payouts       \$49,289,793.01       \$89,179,571.43       \$89,179,571.43         Promotional Plays (Internal)       \$583,173.00       \$911,976.24       \$911,976.24         Promotional Plays (External)       \$0.00       \$0.00       \$0.00         Adjustments       \$0.00       \$0.00       \$0.00         Gross Terminal Revenue       \$4,385,456.94       \$8,191,426.07       \$8,191,426.07         State Tax (34%)       \$1,491,055.38       \$2,785,084.89       \$2,785,084.89         LSA (4%)       \$175,418.27       \$327,657.02       \$327,657.02	_	Week of July 6 - July 12	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Wagers         \$54,258,422.95         \$98,282,973.74         \$98,282,973.74           Payouts         \$49,289,793.01         \$89,179,571.43         \$89,179,571.43           Promotional Plays (Internal)         \$583,173.00         \$911,976.24         \$911,976.24           Promotional Plays (External)         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Adjustments         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Gross Terminal Revenue         \$4,385,456.94         \$8,191,426.07         \$8,191,426.07           State Tax (34%)         \$1,491,055.38         \$2,785,084.89         \$2,785,084.89				
Payouts         \$49,289,793.01         \$89,179,571.43         \$89,179,571.43           Promotional Plays (Internal)         \$583,173.00         \$911,976.24         \$911,976.24           Promotional Plays (External)         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Adjustments         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Gross Terminal Revenue         \$4,385,456.94         \$8,191,426.07         \$8,191,426.07           State Tax (34%)         \$1,491,055.38         \$2,785,084.89         \$2,785,084.89	<u>Mohegan Sun</u>			
Promotional Plays (Internal)         \$583,173.00         \$911,976.24         \$911,976.24           Promotional Plays (External)         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Adjustments         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Gross Terminal Revenue         \$4,385,456.94         \$8,191,426.07         \$8,191,426.07           State Tax (34%)         \$1,491,055.38         \$2,785,084.89         \$2,785,084.89	Wagers	\$54,258,422.95	\$98,282,973.74	\$98,282,973.74
Promotional Plays (External)         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Adjustments         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Gross Terminal Revenue         \$4,385,456.94         \$8,191,426.07         \$8,191,426.07           State Tax (34%)         \$1,491,055.38         \$2,785,084.89         \$2,785,084.89	•			
Adjustments       \$0.00       \$0.00         Gross Terminal Revenue       \$4,385,456.94       \$8,191,426.07       \$8,191,426.07         State Tax (34%)       \$1,491,055.38       \$2,785,084.89       \$2,785,084.89	- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Gross Terminal Revenue       \$4,385,456.94       \$8,191,426.07       \$8,191,426.07         State Tax (34%)       \$1,491,055.38       \$2,785,084.89       \$2,785,084.89	- ,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State Tax (34%) \$1,491,055.38 \$2,785,084.89 \$2,785,084.89	•			
LSA (4%) \$175.418.27 \$327.657.02 \$327.657.02	· · ·			
			The state of the s	
EDTF (5%) \$219,272.85 \$409,571.32 \$409,571.32	` ,		The state of the s	
PRHDF \$526,254.82 \$982,971.10 \$982,971.10				\$982,971.10
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$254.05 \$276.81 Active Slot Machines 2,466 2,466	,		•	
Active Slot Machines 2,466 2,466	Active Slot Machines	2,400	2,400	
Philadelphia Park			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
Wagers \$98,345,591.00 \$182,517,889.96 \$182,517,889.96			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Payouts \$89,892,096.42 \$166,622,721.08 \$166,622,721.08	•			
Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,455,532.04 \$2,833,947.39 \$2,833,947.39	,	. , ,		
Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	- ,	·		
Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	•			
Gross Terminal Revenue \$6,997,962.54 \$13,061,221.49 \$13,061,221.49				
State Tax (34%)       \$2,379,307.27       \$4,440,815.32       \$4,440,815.32         LSA (4%)       \$279,918.50       \$522,448.86       \$522,448.86	· · ·			
LSA (4%) \$279,918.50 \$522,448.86 \$522,448.86 EDTF (5%) \$349,898.13 \$653,061.08			The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PRHDF \$839,755.51 \$1,567,346.58 \$1,567,346.58	` ,		The state of the s	
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$343.32 \$373.79				\$1,507,540.50
Active Slot Machines 2,912 2,912	-		•	
Active Glot Machines 2,912	Active Old Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs		Ф <b>77</b> 000 000 40	<b>#445</b> 000 040 00	<b>\$4.45.000.040.00</b>
Wagers \$77,266,622.10 \$145,269,216.30 \$145,269,216.30				
Payouts \$69,989,449.67 \$131,566,780.80 \$131,566,780.80  Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,056,373.65 \$2,333.517.75 \$2,333.517.75	-			
Promotional Plays (Internal)       \$1,056,373.65       \$2,333,517.75       \$2,333,517.75         Promotional Plays (External)       \$0.00       \$0.00				
Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Gross Terminal Revenue \$6,220,798.78 \$11,368,917.75 \$11,368,917.75	•			
State Tax (34%) \$2,115,071.57 \$3,865,432.02 \$3,865,432.02				
LSA (4%) \$248,831.96 \$454,756.72 \$454,756.72	· · ·			
EDTF (5%) \$311,039.93 \$568,445.88 \$568,445.88				
PRHDF \$746,495.85 \$1,364,270.13 \$1,364,270.13	` ,			
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$314.58 \$335.02		·		÷ :,55 :,=: 5:10
Active Slot Machines 2,825 2,828				





### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of July 6 - July 12	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$45,954,382.16	\$85,342,497.45	\$85,342,497.45
Payouts	\$41,792,920.82	\$77,705,587.76	\$77,705,587.76
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$442,557.22	\$782,597.95	\$782,597.95
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,718,904.12	\$6,854,311.74	\$6,854,311.74
State Tax (34%)	\$1,264,427.40	\$2,330,466.00	\$2,330,466.00
LSA (4%)	\$148,756.18	\$274,172.48	\$274,172.48
EDTF (5%)	\$185,945.20	\$342,715.58	\$342,715.58
PRHDF	\$446,268.50	\$822,517.42	\$822,517.42
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$265.71	\$285.88	
Active Slot Machines	1,999	1,998	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$90,831,310.07	\$168,449,935.21	\$168,449,935.21
Payouts	\$84,040,630.40	\$155,949,099.47	\$155,949,099.47
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,478,831.18	\$2,652,747.61	\$2,652,747.61
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,790,679.67	\$12,500,835.74	\$12,500,835.74
State Tax (34%)	\$2,308,831.09	\$4,250,284.16	\$4,250,284.16
LSA (4%)	\$271,627.18	\$500,033.40	\$500,033.40
EDTF (5%)	\$339,533.99	\$625,041.79	\$625,041.79
PRHDF	\$814,881.56	\$1,500,100.27	\$1,500,100.27
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$258.83 3,748	\$277.94 3,748	
Active Slot Machines	3,740	3,746	
Mount Airy	¢46,070,204,00	¢02.002.204.40	<b>\$92.002.204.40</b>
Wagers	\$46,078,204.98 \$42,265,743,44	\$83,002,291.49	\$83,002,291.49 \$75,856,043.48
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$42,265,743.14 \$698,886.80	\$75,856,043.48 \$1,141,945.80	\$1,141,945.80
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,113,575.04	\$6,004,302.21	\$6,004,302.21
State Tax (34%)	\$1,058,615.52	\$2,041,462.75	\$2,041,462.75
LSA (4%)	\$124,543.01	\$240,172.09	\$240,172.09
EDTF (5%)	\$155,678.76	\$300,215.12	\$300,215.12
PRHDF	\$373,629.01	\$720,516.28	\$720,516.28
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$177.85	\$200.06	·
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	





### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of July 6 - July 12	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$61,643,584.38	\$113,700,887.14	\$113,700,887.14
Payouts	\$56,061,979.16	\$103,354,127.60	\$103,354,127.60
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$748,142.93	\$1,364,457.50	\$1,364,457.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,833,462.29	\$8,982,302.04	\$8,982,302.04
State Tax (34%)	\$1,643,377.18	\$3,053,982.68	\$3,053,982.68
LSA (4%)	\$193,338.49	\$359,292.08	\$359,292.08
EDTF (5%)	\$241,673.13	\$449,115.11	\$449,115.11
PRHDF	\$580,015.47	\$1,077,876.24	\$1,077,876.24
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$298.27	\$323.34	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$64,417,880.38	\$121,660,488.03	\$121,660,488.03
Payouts	\$59,144,203.17	\$111,660,779.00	\$111,660,779.00
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$937,012.50	\$1,807,242.05	\$1,807,242.05
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,336,664.71	\$8,192,466.98	\$8,192,466.98
State Tax (34%)	\$1,474,466.00	\$2,785,438.78	\$2,785,438.78
LSA (4%)	\$173,466.60	\$327,698.69	\$327,698.69
EDTF (5%)	\$216,833.24	\$409,623.35	\$409,623.35
PRHDF	\$520,399.77	\$983,096.05	\$983,096.05
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$206.51	\$227.57	
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	
<u>Total</u>	фгоо <b>7</b> 05 000 00	\$000,000,470,00	\$000,000 470.00
Wagers	\$538,795,998.02 \$492,476,815.79	\$998,226,179.32	\$998,226,179.32
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$5,921,678.14	\$911,894,710.62 \$11,175,684.68	\$911,894,710.62 \$11,175,684.68
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,478,831.18	\$2,652,747.61	\$2,652,747.61
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$40,397,504.09	\$75,155,784.02	\$75,155,784.02
State Tax (34%)	\$13,735,151.41	\$25,552,966.60	\$25,552,966.60
LSA (4%)	\$1,615,900.19	\$3,006,231.34	\$3,006,231.34
EDTF (5%)	\$2,019,875.23	\$3,757,789.23	\$3,757,789.23
PRHDF	\$4,847,700.49	\$9,018,694.07	\$9,018,694.07
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$265.14	\$287.72	. , ,
Active Slot Machines	21,766	21,768	





#### **Gaming Revenues**

Week of July 6 - July 12 July 2009 Month-to-Date 2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date

#### **Report Notes**

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day